QUESTION NO 14

By Councillor Aston for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 9 February 2023

Question	(1)	Was the winter maintenance plan followed adequately during the cold snap of 15-16 January?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	Were there any instances of injury reported to the Council during this time or subsequently, relating to icy conditions for pedestrians in mid-January?
Answer	(2)	